    1 FP6182-Preliminary-0.5-Dec-2016
FP6182
85T 150mA Low Supply Current Low Dropout Regulator
Description
The FP6182 is a 150mA low dropout regulator.
This product is specifically designed to provide ultra
low quiescent current and high output voltage
accuracy.

EP
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of FP6182
Ordering Information
Note: Please consult Fitipower sales office or authorized
distributors for availability of special output voltages.
Package Type
S5: SOT-23-5
X6: UTDFN-4L(1mmx1mmx0.4mm)
X7: UTDFN-4L(1mmx1mmx0.55mm)
Output Voltage
12: 1.2V    15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V    22: 2.2V
28: 2.8V    33: 3.3V
FP6182-□□
    2 FP6182-Preliminary-0.5-Dec-2016
FP6182
85T
Marking Information
Part Number Product Code Part Number Product Code
FP6182-12S5 FT6 FP6182-22X7 ZJ
FP6182-15S5 FT7 FP6182-28X7 ZK
FP6182-18S5 FT8 FP6182-33X7 ZL
FP6182-28S5 FT1 FP6182-12X6 ZB
FP6182-33S5 FT9 FP6182-15X6 ZC
FP6182-12X7 ZF FP6182-18X6 ZD
FP6182-15X7 ZG FP6182-28X6 ZA
FP6182-18X7 ZH FP6182-33X6 ZE
Typical Application Circuit
FP6182
VIN
GND